 Parks & Recreation staff as well as Community Development staff 
conducted formal interviews of the six (6) firms, and staff recommends 
awarding the contract to GreenPlay, LLC the most responsive and 
responsible proposer to perform the required services for an amount of One 
Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars($159,999.00)

Questions?